09-01-2005

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ed States Patent and Trademark Office REC To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yasutaka KASHIKI Name: OLYMPUS CORPORATION Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome Execution Date(s) 19 August 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo ___ Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: JAPAN Zip: 151-0072 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: John C. Altmiller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Washington a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ____ Zip: 20005 State: DC Expiration Date _ Phone Number: 202-220-4200 b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Fax Number: 202-220-4201 Authorized User Name John C. Altmiller Email Address: JAltmiller@Kenyon.com 9. Signature: August 2005 Date Signature 09/02/2005 DBYRNE 00000199 11/0600 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 01 FC:4021 Name of Person Signing 40.00 BA

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	05P01701	
1	06 128005N-US))

For Inventions made outside USA executed with application

Atty. Dka. / Client Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

insert Name(s) of inventors	(1) Yasutal (2) (3)	ka KASHIKI	(4)	- - -	
	undersigned v transfer(s) un OLYMPU	who at the request of, to: IS CORPORATION	are hereby acknowledged by the hereby sell(s), assign(s) and of 43-2,	<u>-</u> 1	
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(8) and Address(08)	JAPAN				
. :	the United Sta and all applic	ates of America as defi) the entire right, title and interest for ned in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the inventior nd all divisions, continuations, substitu- g patents, known as	1	
Title of Invention	LM	DE-ANGLE ZOOM	LENS	-	
(Complete line	A) of the United B) 1 on C) in U.S. Appin AND States Comm to the said AS and legal repi that the attorr behalf of said AND papers for AS deemed esse and to the inv The u of the above:	No. / the undersigned hereby issioner of Patents and SSIGNEE, for its interest resentatives; the undersheys of record in said a ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby SSIGNEE, its successor intal by ASSIGNEE to //entlon hereby transferrundersigned hereby aut	filed_y authorize(s) and request(s) the Unit i Trademarks to issue said Letters Pa it as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned agree(s) application shall hereafter act on y agree(s) to testify and execute any is, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in	teni gns n	
	or desirable for	or recordation of this d	ocument.	,	
INVENTOR	<i>(S</i>)	or recordation of this d <u>DATE SIGNED</u>	ocument. <u>WITNESS(ES)</u>	*	
	(S) Kachiki	or recordation of this d	ocument.	-	
1) <u>Yasıtaka :</u> Name: Yasutak	<i>(S</i>)	or recordation of this d	ocument.	-	
1) <u>Yazıtaka s</u> Name: Yasutak 2) Name:	(S) Kachiki	or recordation of this d	ocument.	-	
1) <u>Yazıtaka s</u> Name: Yasutak 2) Name:	(S) Kachiki	or recordation of this d	ocument.	-	
1) Yasıtaka 3 Name: Yasutak 2) Name: 3) Name:	(S) Kachiki	or recordation of this d	ocument.	-	
1) Yasıtaka 3 Name: Yasutak 2) Name: 3) Name:	(S) Kachiki	or recordation of this d	ocument.	-	

Name:

CDC-114 10/92

RECORDED: 08/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 016928 FRAME: 0845